PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ing-Jun Chen	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaohsiung Medical University	
Street Address:	No. 100, Shih-Chuan 1st Rd.	
Internal Address:	San Ming District	
City:	Kaohsiung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12878451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: DBucklin@volpe-koenig.com Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: **UNITED PLAZA**

30 SOUTH 17TH STREET Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

DEE-PT581 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Bucklin

Total Attachments: 1

501285922

source=DEE_PT581_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and va acknowledged, the undersigned,	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Ing-Jun Chen	4
	A management of the second
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) ANI	, ,
(2) Kaohsiung Medical University	having a place of business at
(3) No. 100, Shin-Chuan 1st Rd., San	Ming District, Kaohsiung City 807, Taiwan, R. O. C.
improvements which are disclosed in the	entire fight, title and interest in and to any and all he application for United States Letters Patent entitled
	G PIPERAZINIUM SALTS OF KMUP AND USE
THEREOF	STREET STREET OF AUTO CAL
which application was:	
(a) executed by the undersigned	on (5a) September 8, 2010
The state of the s	
(b) filed on (5b)	
And assigned Serial No.	ACCOUNTY AND ACCOU
and any and all extensions, divisions, i	ers Patents which may be granted on said application, eissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said to all benefits under all international conventions for dapplications for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and reques of said Letters Patent, when granted, to or its designee.	ted that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent	ther agreed that, when requested, without charge to be undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, applications; execute all rightful other papers; and a said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding intion as provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
June 30,21/0	(Ing-Jun Chen Chen
	00.
	Addition of the second
WITNESSES:	
-	

RECORDED: 09/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0894